
DocUmeant Publishing
Book Catalogue
Winter 2013DP



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

2

Contents
Business  .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .3
Children  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .7
Fiction  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .12
Health & Wellness  .  .   .  .  .   .15
Religion  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .18
Self-help .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .26
Miscellaneous  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .28
Book Index .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .31
Purchase Order Form  .  .  .  .33

All prices listed in this catalogue are USD 
Retail . Re-sale pricing available upon request . 
Contact the publisher with your title list at  
publisher@DocUmeantPublishing .com 
for more information .

Staff

Ginger Marks, CEO/Designer

Philip S Marks, Technical Editor

Wendy VanHatten, Editor

Aris MacInne, Illustrator

Marsha Friedman, Public Relations

Misty Taggart, Video Production

* indicates the title is also available in  
digital format .

244 5th Avenue
Suite G-200

NY, NY 10001

Correspondence:
1730 Rainbow Dr

Clearwater, FL 33755

    Main Office:+1 646 233 4366 
    Direct:  +1 727 565 2130

    FAX:  +1 727 446 2217
    

publisher@DocUmeantPublishing .com 
Cover image:
HerrsCHing-LittLe CastLe

Stay informed of the 
newest titles available from 
DocUmeant Publishing. 
Visit our home on the web at 
DocUmeantPublishing.com 
often.

mailto:publisher%40documeantpublishing.com?subject=Re-Sale%20Book%20Pricing%20Request%20For%20Information-Catalogue
mailto:publisher%40documeantpublishing.com?subject=Catalogue%20Inquiry
http://www.DocUmeantPublishing.com


Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

3

Business

Complete Library of 
Entrepreneurial Wisdom*

ginger marks

The Complete Library of Entrepreneurial Wisdom covers 
business basics, including how to and how not to start your 
business; marketing; marketing design, which is a topic 
rarely covered; writing, which covers technical, practical, 
as well as, marketing aspects to writing; and life reflections, 
such as planning for emergencies and disasters-both natural 
and man-made . With over 150, power-packed, articles to 
choose from, the busy entrepreneur has at their fingertips, 
bite-sized training lessons to help them on their success 
journey . There is so much information packed into this 
book that it could well be the only book on core business 
issues that you will ever need .

ISBN: 978-1937801380 • 372 pgs • Retail $29 .95

Commercial Truck Success*

terry r minion

This book is designed to offer a detailed overview and 
strategy for improving any commercial truck operation . 
Especially, it will help those dealers who are thinking about 
getting into this market or who have been dabbling in it . 
Dealers will understand how a commercial truck operation 
can be dramatically improved and how they can grow their 
commercial fleet division, as quickly as possible, with 
profit.

ISBN: 978-1937801045 • 168 pgs • Retail $24 .95



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

4

Book Catalogue: 2013 Winter

How to Get On the News Without Committing 
Murder

BeverLy maHone

Seasoned author, Beverly Mahone, has more than 30 years 
of experience in radio and television news . She says she’s 
thrown away more press releases than she’ll admit while 
working in the newsroom and in her book she explains 
why .

In How to Get on the News Without Committing Murder, 
Beverly explains how to write a dynamic press release that 
will capture some media attention plus 7 other Killer Tips .

ISBN: 978-0977887613 • 104 pgs • Retail $15 .95

When the Cat Speaks... Listen: A purrfectly good 
way to enjoy Life 

Wendy vanHatten

According to Myron, cats can teach us all about enjoying 
life in a purr-fectly good manner . He should know . He is a 
pampered cat with a great attitude .

Enjoy the wisdom and humor as Myron takes us on a 
journey of life according to a cat .

ISBN: 978-0984662708 • 52 pgs • Retail $10



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

5

Business

Presentational Skills for the Next Generation*

ginger marks

Presentational Skills for the NEXT Generation now in its 
third edition is packed with even more insights and tips 
than ever before . The handy resource section has been 
added to the already valuable information source . You will 
not find another book on this subject that so completely 
delivers the knowledge and resources to enable you to 
give your presentations with all the skill and ability that it 
usually takes professional speakers years to hone .

ISBN: 978-0978883140 • 149 pgs • Retail $14 .95

2013 Weird & Wacky Holiday Marketing Guide*
Your business calendar of marketing ideas

ginger marks

Events are one of the smartest prescriptions for slumping 
sales and for maintaining a healthy business . It’s not 
enough anymore to merely have goods on the shelf and 
open the doors on time every day . We all need to reinvent 
our businesses to keep them thriving and healthy . And that 
is just what this eBook is intended to help you achieve . 
This book is filled with unusual holiday marketing ideas 
templates to get you started and definitive resources You’ll 
want to keep this annual book within arms reach as your 
go-to guide for all your business marketing planning .

ISBN: 978-1482051773 • 146 pgs • Retail $29 .95



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

6

Book Catalogue: 2013 Winter

My Monthly Business Journal*

anna CampBeLL

Achieve your business goals easily and efficiently with this 
step by step monthly journal . Each month includes relevant 
questions, ideas, notes, and journal area . Prepare yourself 
and your business for continued success as you build a strong 
foundation to build and grow . 

ISBN: 978-0978883164 • 52 pgs • Retail $9 .95

Cash In On Speaking*

FeLiCia sLattery

This ebook is jam packed with solid marketing and 
presentational techniques . It is a must read for anyone who 
is serious about adding public speaking to their marketing 
strategies . It’s easy and enjoyable to read, AND it’s just as 
easy to implement as you’ve laid out exactly how to develop 
a Signature Speach in a step-by-step format .

ebook only • 42 pgs • Retail $47 .00

 Visit HolidayMarketingGuide.com

http://www.HolidayMarketingGuide.com


Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

7

Children

Series

Max and Myron Learn Please and Thank You

Wendy vanHatten & r. david kryder

iLLustrator: Corie BarLoggi

Max comes home from school to tell his cat, Myron, what 
he learned about saying please and thank you . He tells 
Myron how and when to say please and to say thank you . 
As part of the good manners throughout this series, Max 
is learning how to act . Myron puts in his two cents worth 
on how a cat should act, as well . Children learn about 
good manners while they are learning to read . Included 
are several teaching tools; a High Frequency Words List, a 
New Words List, Sentence Frames, and Critical Thinking 
Questions .

ISBN: 978-0989119207 • 38 pgs • Retail $9 .99

max and myron

This series of children’s books, written for ages three to six, teaches children to read while they 
learn how to act and how to use good manners . Children will be able to read these, sometimes 
with the help of a teacher or parent . Max, a little boy, comes home from school each day excited 
to tell his cat, Myron, what he has learned in school . Myron is a wise cat who asks questions of 
Max, expecting him to explain it in fairly simple terms . Each story covers one day in the life of 
Max and Myron and one subject . Max is a typical little boy and Myron is a very wise looking 
cat . Included in each book is a series of Sentence Frames, High Frequency Words list, New 
Words list, and Critical Thinking Questions . Each book is approximately 30 pages long with 
brightly colored illustrations

A Winter’s Wish

miCHaeL s HaCkLey

Mike and his two best friends grew up together exploring 
and going on adventures that seemed as if they would last 
forever . The three friends’ bond grew stronger than steel 
itself, a friendship that some people search for all their lives . 
Then, one day, Mike ventures into the darkened mysterious 
attic: leading him into a journey of riches and mystery that 
will change his life forever . He becomes something he never 
thought possible . Is it a dream? Is it really happening?

ISBN: 978-1434382931 • 116 pgs • Retail $11 .50



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

8

Book Catalogue: 2013 Winter

Max and Myron I’m Sorry, Please Forgive Me

Wendy vanHatten & r. david kryder

iLLustrator: Corie BarLoggi

Max comes home from school to tell his cat, Myron, 
what he learned about his saying I’m sorry and when to 
say please forgive me . He tells Myron what happened in 
school and how he accidently bumped into a little girl . 
As part of the good manners throughout this series, Max 
is learning how to act . Myron puts in his two cents worth 
on what happened when he accidentally scratched Mom’s 
chair . Children learn about good manners while they are 
learning to read . Included are several teaching tools; a 
High Frequency Words List, a New Words List, Sentence 
Frames, and Critical Thinking Questions .

ISBN: 978-0989119221 • 56 pgs • Retail $9 .99

Max and Myron My First Day of School

Wendy vanHatten & r. david kryder

iLLustrator: Corie BarLoggi

Max comes home from school to tell his cat, Myron, what 
he learned about his first day of school. He tells Myron how 
he is supposed to act in school and Myron tells him what 
he did at home . As part of the good manners throughout 
this series, Max is learning how to act . Myron puts in his 
two cents worth on how a cat should act, as well . Children 
learn about good manners while they are learning to read . 
Included are several teaching tools; a High Frequency 
Words List, a New Words List, Sentence Frames, and 
Critical Thinking Questions .

ISBN: 978-0989119214 • 52 pgs • Retail $9 .99



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

9

Children

Max and Myron Learn Please Don’t Tease

Wendy vanHatten & r. david kryder

iLLustrator: Corie BarLoggi

Max comes home from school to tell his cat, Myron, what 
he learned about teasing someone . He tells Myron what 
happened when he was teased because of his hair color . 
As part of the good manners throughout this series, Max is 
learning how to act . Myron gives his two cents worth on 
teasing cats, too . Children learn about good manners while 
they are learning to read . Included are several teaching 
tools; a High Frequency Words List, a New Words List, 
Sentence Frames, and Critical Thinking Questions .

ISBN: 978-0989119238 • ## pgs • Retail $9 .99

Wendy vanHatten
left the corporate world and 
developed a freelance profes-
sional writing and editing busi-
ness . She is an internationally 
published travel writer, pub-
lished author of adult and chil-
dren’s books, and editor for 
Prime Time Living Magazine, a regional northern California publica-
tion . Check out Wendy at www .vhwritingservices .com for information 
on her editing and writing services and www .wendyvanhatten .com to 
see her most recent books . Wendy can also be found contributing travel 
advice, destination ideas and photographs on her travel blog at www .
travelsandescapes .blogspot .com .



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

10

Book Catalogue: 2013 Winter

Max and Myron Learn Big & Small, Short & Tall

Wendy vanHatten & r. david kryder

iLLustrator: Corie BarLoggi

Max comes home from school to tell his cat, Myron, what 
he learned . Max tells him people come in all sizes . Myron, 
of course, explains cats come in all sizes as well . Max 
also explains they learned not to tease someone because of 
their size, no matter what it is . As part of the good manners 
throughout this series, Max is learning how to act around 
everyone . Myron always gives his two cents worth, helping 
in the learning process . Children learn about good manners 
while they are learning to read . Included are several 
teaching tools; a High Frequency Words List, a New Words 
List, Sentence Frames, and Critical Thinking Questions .

This series is intended to teach reading and good manners .

ISBN: 978-0989119245 • @30 pgs • Retail $9 .99

Coming soon

http://www.DocUmeantDesigns.com


Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

11

Children

Airplanes in the Garden*
Monach Butterflies Take Flight

Joan CaLder

Airplanes in the Garden is an award-winning book that 
educates and entertains .

An imaginative young girl learns about the wonders of nature 
and the secrets of metamorphosis as she observes two special 
caterpillars--from the moment she discovers their eggs on the 
milkweed leaves until their emergence as beautiful monarch 
butterflies. 

Edited by butterfly experts Dr. Robert Michael Pyle and 
Dr . Karen Oberhauser, this Common Core-related book enables children to learn about the 
life cycle of a butterfly while they read the story. Included are several teaching aids; monarch 
migration maps, word games, a butterfly song and tips on growing a butterfly friendly garden.

ISBN: 978-0983296218 • 32 pgs • Retail $16 .95

more aBout Joan Z. CaLder 

Joan Z . Calder, author, horticulturist, 
and garden designer, managed the 
greenhouse at the University of 
California, Santa Barbara, where she 
also nurtured a butterfly garden. A 
passion for monarch butterflies led her 
to write this award winning, nonfiction 
children’s picture book to educate 
and excite children about the wonders 
of nature . Calder travels the U .S . to 
educate the public about monarch 
migration and the importance of 
conserving pollinator habitat .



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

12

Fiction

Running Dead*

ross CrotHers

Two men are murdered – gangland style – in an exclusive 
London hotel . Their connection? They were responsible for 
the conviction of a conman and fraudster, ten years earlier .  
Ash Todd of the Australian Federal Police, prosecuted that 
case with Scotland Yard . Now The Yard has called him in 
again …urgently .

The search for the killer propels Todd from London to the 
Riviera, to New York and the Cayman Islands . People are 
terrified to talk. Something, or someone, has them gripped 
with fear . In every city his life is threatened . Someone seemingly knows his every move, 
before he makes it . Someone is betraying his trust . Worse, on the cusp of a breakthrough 
and when he needs them most, The Yard seemingly withdraws support – which leaves him 
hanging . Did they really want the case solved – or were they just Running Dead?

Alone, feeling increasingly isolated in strange surroundings, he can rely on no-one but 
himself . With a mounting death toll, and twists in the end that leave him emotionally 
distraught, Todd discovers some vital truths -  to the murders; to the ten-year-old fraud case, 
and ultimately who had betrayed him on his hunt .

ISBN: 978-1937801304 • 408 pgs • Retail $24 .95

Dad’s Hidden Box*

Wendy vanHatten

As a daughter cleans out her dad’s house after his death, 
she finds his treasured box of WW II memorabilia. Stories 
appear as she opens it . . .and more . Follow her journey as she 
rediscovers her dad’s tales of the Red Bull Division to secrets 
of her family’s past .

ISBN: 978-0984662746 • 128 pgs • Retail $10 .95



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

13

Fiction

Past Secrets Present Lies

deBBie stempien

Mattie O’Malley came back to Hopewell, Michigan to put her 
bad marriage behind her and make a new life for herself…

One year later, it seems the past is not finished with her yet.

Mattie has been experiencing some very unsettling visions . 
She has been catching glimpses of her ex-boyfriend, who 
appears to be dead…

Convinced that Roger has been murdered, Mattie is now 
afraid someone is trying to make her their next target - and 
she has every right to be afraid – but not for the reason she thinks .

The truth is much more terrifying…

Thrown into a whirlwind of terror, Mattie finds the deeper she digs, the closer she is to the 
final shocking truth and to the identity of a dangerous psychopath who is nearer than she 
thinks .

ISBN: 978-1937801366 • 230 pgs • Retail $14 .95

Southern Justice*

mary kane

Kat James enjoys a successful criminal defense practice in a 
small city in the South . Her Yankee upbringing is undeniable 
as she shares a frank, and sometimes humorous, perspective 
on lawyering . After she accepts a judge s request to represent 
a young, black boy charged as an adult with the robbery and 
murder of a local state trooper s wife in an outlying, rural 
jurisdiction, the trial unfolds with gripping suspense and 
gritty realism . Through Southern Justice, you will experience 
courtrooms and law offices with riveting authenticity, and 
face truth as never before .

ISBN: 978-0615619965 • 233 pgs • Retail $17 .95



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

14

Champagne Lies

Wendy vanHatten

Champagne was going to make it all better . But it didn’t . 
From San Francisco to Italy, Stacie can’t figure out how and 
why things keep happening . Throw in a few murders, a secret 
vault, a husband she thought she knew…and it all ends up in 
an Italian villa . With enough twists and turns to create some 
confusion, Stacie is positive she is done being surprised . But, 
it is far from the end .

ISBN: 978-1937801403 • 216 pgs • Retail $14 .99

Coming  
Dec 1, 2013

This new Sixth Edition 
eBook contains everything 
for the savvy entreprenure 
who needs a little inspiration 
injection for their marketing 
in the coming year.
This ultimate marketing  
guide, taken from the official 
Chase Calendar of Events, 
2014 Edition, is filled with 
unusual holidays, marketing 
suggestions, and even the 
tools you need to implement 
some of them.

Available on Amazon and at 
HolidayMarketingGuide.com

Order your copy today!

http://www.HolidayMarketingGuide.com
http://www.HolidayMarketingGuide.com


Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

15

Health & Wellness

Sitting Smarts*

sCott donkin, dC

While Sitting On The Job details how to greatly improve 
sedentary work life, SittingSmarts dramatically expands 
the scope of this topic to include home, vehicles and even 
wheelchairs . Sitting On The Job and SittingSmarts concepts 
are sound and easy to grasp . Featuring SitSmarts!

ISBN: 978-1937801250 • 488 pgs • Retail $29 .95

Sitting On The Job

sCott donkin, dC

BAD News: Problems arising from sitting too long or too 
wrong have been increasing exponentially and are threatening 
our population’s quality of life .

GOOD News: There are real solutions; true change begins 
with us! You literally have the tools, training and strategies 
you need to grow your practice right at your fingertips. No 
travel necessary . 

In fact Sitting On The Job combined with its companion 
brochure Sitting Fit have sold well more that 500,000 copies and has produced amazing 
responses .

ISBN: 978-1937801342 • 242 pgs • Retail $19 .95



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

16

Book Catalogue: 2013 Winter

Ten Things Children with Food Allergies Want 
You to Know*

gina CLoWes

Would it surprise you to know that once every 15 minutes, a 
child is rushed to the emergency room with a potentially life-
threatening allergic reaction?

When your child is given a diagnosis of a life-threatening 
food allergy, it changes how you do everything . For most of 
us, the world is divided between those who “get it” and those 
who “don’t get it” . Our child’s physical and emotional well-
being depends on us putting you in the right category; the 
“get it” crowd .

Learn what children with food allergies think and feel . Become a “get it” person in the know .

GINA CLOWES

TEN THINGS
Children with Food Allergies

Want You to Know

ISBN: • 40 pgs • Retail $9 .95

Hot Women Cool Solutions: How To Control 
Menopause Symptoms Using Mind/Body 
Techniques*

pat duCkWortH

A practical guide to help you make decisions and take action 
to manage your experience of menopause .

Menopause is not an illness, it is a natural phase in your 
life . This book is for you if you want to take control and 
make informed decisions about your treatment . Learn more 
about the symptoms associated with menopause including 
hot flashes, night sweats, weight gain, mood swings and 
headaches .

Every chapter includes:

• Top tips on diet, exercise and lifestyle to relieve common symptoms
• Easy to follow mind/body techniques to reduce symptoms and enhance your mood
• Information about HRT and a range of complementary and alternative therapies

Claim your Bonuses including Menopause Workbook, an eBook ‘Change Happens: Top Tips 
for succeeding in challenging times’, and two relaxation/hypnotic recordings; ‘Stay Cool 
Visualisations’ and ‘Mindful Weight Loss’

ISBN: 978-1927677254 • 165 pgs • Retail $19 .95



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

17

Health & Wellness

How to Survive Her Menopause; A practical guide 
to women’s health for men

pat duCkWortH WitH dr george grant

Did you know that women who receive support have a 
much better experience of menopause?  This book explains 
the main  symptoms of menopause that women commonly 
experience in a way that will help men to understand what 
their partner is experiencing .  It includes a chapter on 
listening skills and  information about the male version of 
menopause, andropause .  Every chapter includes:

• Information about symptoms
• Tips on diet, exercise and lifestyle
• Positive psychology approaches
• Details of complementary and alternative therapies

You can also claim the bonus gifts from http://www .hotwomencoolsolutions .com

ISBN: 978-0992662004 • 140 pgs • Retail $15 .99

How To Get Your Medication for Less*

reBeCCa tempLet

How To Get Your Medications for Less divulges the secret 
about Patient Assistance Programs . Not only will you 
discover how these programs can save you money, but 
within the covers is the how to instructions that will help you 
too save on the high cost of prescription medicines . If you 
or someone you know or love is struggling to pay for the 
medications they need then this is a must have book! Don’t 
delay, purchase this book for yourself or your friend today .

PDF only • Retail $0 .99

http://www.hotwomencoolsolutions.com/


Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

18

Book Catalogue: 2013 WinterReligion

Weekly Word for your Daily Walk

trisH HarLeston

This Prayer Journal is designed to be a part of your daily 
meditation time . It is purposely structured so that you can 
begin at any time of the year and on any day of the week . 
Therefore, starting on January 1 is not necessary; nor is it 
necessary to begin on Sunday of each week . You choose 
when you would like to begin . Then you have one full year 
of the Weekly Word with inspirational messages and space 
to record your daily prayers . Another unique feature of this 
journal is that it contains a Topical Index . Therefore, you are 
able to focus an entire week of prayer and meditation on one 
of the specific areas listed in the back. There is no longer a need to meditate on the topics 
consecutively, but you have the flexibility to choose the devotional topic for any given week. 

ISBN: 978-1937801250 • 488 pgs • Retail $29 .95

Slave to Grace*

JoyCe Fox

Sold into slavery to pay for his father’s foolishly wasteful 
spending, Onesimus finds life as a slave especially hard. His 
memories of his own treatment of slaves compare badly to 
the treatment he receives at the hands of his Christian master, 
Philemon . But when he is falsely accused of theft and cannot 
prove his innocence,he can’t believe his punishment will 
be any less than what he would have meted out in his own 
household . Filled with fear, he steals a purse of money and 
runs away, planning to leave Greece and lose himself in the 
crowded streets of Rome . On the way, he hears stories of Paul, who survived the bite of an 
adder but insists he is only a man, not a god .

ISBN: 978-1937801342 • 242 pgs • Retail $19 .95



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

19

Religion

Walls of a Warrior

daWna HetZLer

In Walls of a Warrior you will discover those inner walls that 
surround your heart and prevent you from having the deep 
and lasting love relationships with God and others . As you 
begin to identify your walls and break through your barriers, 
like Dawna, you may find your walls come crumbling down 
allowing you to open your heart to an impactful life that no 
longer hinders your relationships . Through the help of God 
and the Jericho Girls, she shares how she continues the fight 
of her life, breaking down walls of her heart, and building 
loving relationships for the rest of her life .

ISBN: 978-1937801366 • 162 pgs • Retail $14 .95

So He Cheated, Now What?*

niCoLe CLeveLand

Learn How to Rebuild your Marriage/Relationship After 
an Affair. Discover the painful truth behind Infidelity. The 
answer may save your Marriage!

So He Cheated, Now What? is a one woman’s testimonial 
on how she overcame an affair in her marriage . Everyday 
women are asking the questions, “Do I Stay or Walk Away?” 
and “Can the Trust Ever be Restored?” Nicole Cleveland 
shares the steps to rebuilding trust after an affair in this book . 
After reading this book you will understand that marriage is a 
threesome and God is the ultimate restorer .

ISBN: 978-0982600504 • 104 pgs • Retail $12 .99



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

20

Book Catalogue: 2013 Winter

Series

Pioneer Potpourri

rosaLind BatterBee Bundy WestCott  
CompiLed By daWn BatterBee miLLer

Life in the wild 19th century Midwest was demanding at 
best . Men slogged through waist deep snow in search of a 
home. Women lugged barrels of flour over rugged roads to 
supply meals for families . Five year old boys herded cattle 
all day to sustain the family homestead . Yet the westward 
call thrived . A veteran can homestead as much as a hundred 
sixty acres, it was said . Anyone can set up claim stakes on 
an eighty-wonderful country-good farm land-beautiful-a 
railroad coming through soon from the south . And so the 
people came-hardy souls with the strength to face the perils of 
pioneer life . Some who came were unable to stand the strain of work and weather, and after a 
few seasons they moved on to fairer fields. But where they had been, they left a rude cabin, a 
cleared field or a small orchard to provide a better foothold for those who inevitably followed. 
These then were the men and women who built our nation, their stories preserved in early 
Midwest style for future generations in this volume .

ISBN: 978-0978883133 • 211 pgs • Retail $12 .50

deep Woods

This series began with Pioneer Potpourri, a true account compiled by Dawn Batterbee-Miller 
from the newspaper columns of Rosalind Batterbee Bundy Westcott in the 1950s . Mrs . Westcott 
served as an envoy for those hardy souls who braved Mid-Michigan’s deep woods during a time 
of great hardship in search of hearth and home . Mrs . Westcott’s consuming interest in early 
settlement led her from farm to farm and from home to home collecting first person accounts 
of pioneer life . Pioneer Potpourri is a chronicle of those stories as told by the people who lived 
them .



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

21

Religion

Footprints Under the Pines*

daWn BatterBee miLLer

Katherine Bains lost everything when her parents died of 
consumption in England and she was shunted off to Canada 
to live with an aunt she never knew . Once she met and 
married Frank McLean, however, she thought her pain and 
sadness were gone forever. Then a tragic fire destroys her 
house and takes the life of her precious infant son . Katherine, 
Frank, and their two daughters must leave their home and 
start anew in frigid, rough, lumberjack territory . Long ago, 
she’d abandoned any faith in a God who would allow such 
devastation and despair to happen . But when catastrophe and 
heartbreak tail the family and a series of events finds Katherine frightened and hopeless in the 
deep north wilderness, she discovers she has never been alone . God’s mercy is always near, 
and help comes in the most unexpected ways .

ISBN: 978-1414109961• 232 pgs • Retail $17 .99

Listing courtesty of Pleasant Word-A Division of WinePress Publishing

Lost in the Deep Woods

daWn BatterBee miLLer

Hannah McLean races through the deep woods to meet her 
brother Seth . What is he hiding? Why doesn’t he want to be 
seen? What bleak history is clouding his life? Then before 
Hannah can discover his dark deed, he’s on the run again . 
When a stranger comes to town, Hannah rejects his intrusion 
and attentiveness . Is he looking for Seth? Why won’t he just 
go away and leave her and her family alone? Meanwhile, 
Seth drifts through the great forest and the logging camps 
of northern Michigan, trying to outrun his past . His fear and 
desolation drive him deeper and deeper into the remote timberland, while his loved ones try 
desperately to find him and save him from himself. Will Seth be on the run forever, or will the 
truth eventually catch up with him?

ISBN: 978-1414123769 • 216 pgs • Retail $16 .99

Listing courtesty of  WinePress Publishing



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

22

Book Catalogue: 2013 Winter

Red Shoes and The Promises of God

mary F serCu

“The journey of a thousand miles begins with one step” 
became my favorite saying before and even during, never 
once realizing what that really meant until I actually began 
the journey back!

ISBN: 978-0985360702 • 152 pgs • Retail $15 .00

more aBout daWn BatterBee miLLer

Dawn Batterbee Miller is the author of 
Footprints Under the Pines, the first book 
in the Deep Woods series that tells the story 
of a family’s search for security in the dark 
and dangerous deep woods . She is also the 
author of God’s Family Tree and numerous 
articles in various Christian periodicals .

Dawn is uniquely equipped to write about 
the nineteenth-century lumber camp era . 
Raised in deep woods territory, she grew up 
steeped in family stories and local lore of 
the lumberjack .

Visit Dawn at DawnCreations .net .

http://www.DawnCreations.net


Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

23

Religion

Biblical Entrepreneurship

karmen a Booker

Biblical Entrepreneurship is a workbook written by Attorney 
Karmen A . Booker, solves the problem of “not knowing how 
to start a business” . It is a comprehensive guide for starting 
and operating an efficient business. It discusses the 7-step 
process for operating your business GOD’S WAY:

Step 1 – How to Obtain a Vision for Your Business
Step 2 – How to Hear From God
Step 3 – How to Overcome Obstacles – the Fear of Failure 

and the Fear of Rejection
Step 4 – The Different Types of Business Entities and Selecting the Best One for your Business
Step 5 – How to Develop a Business Plan
Step 6 – How to Select a Name for Your Business and Other Business Essentials
Step 7 – Tax Tips for Your Home Business

ISBN: 978-0977191505 • 29 pgs • Retail $14 .99

Christian Mentoring Guide for Women 

karmen a Booker

This book is a great resource for those who desire to mentor 
women or who are currently mentoring women .

It focuses on:

• Methods for the Mentor and Mentee Getting to Know 
One Another

• Prayer of a Mentor / Prayer of a Mentee
• 8-week Mentoring Guide (includes sections pertaining to 

Planning and Preparing, Sharing Together, Discussion Topics, and More)
• Starting a Women’s Ministry

It’s Rich Resources Section includes:

• Exploring Your God-Given Gifts
• Spirit Given Gifts Questionnaire to Help you Discover your God-Given Gifts
• Women’s Ministry Forms (i .e ., Mentor Interview Questions, Mentor Application Form, 

Mentee Application Form)

ISBN: 978-0977191581 • 69 pgs • Retail $15 .00



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

24

Book Catalogue: 2013 Winter

Discovering Your Spiritual Gifts

karmen a Booker

How many of you would like to discover your God-given gifts and use them?

In this e-book you will:

• • Explore your God-given gifts
• • The 4 personality styles
• • What Spiritual Gifts are
• • Different Types of Spiritual Gifts
• • Key Elements to Exploring Spiritual Giftedness
• • Different Spiritual Gifts
• • Heart of the Servant

The e-book also includes a Spiritual Gifts Test that you can score and discover your God-
given Spiritual Gifts .

ISBN: 978-0977191598 • 46 pgs • Retail $9 .99

You are God’s Masterpiece Book/CD Set

karmen a Booker

You Are God’s Masterpiece Book / CD Set helps you grow 
in the knowledge and understanding that you are intricately 
designed by God and are indeed fearfully and wonderfully 
made by God .

You Must Know Who You ARE!

You are not the opinions of men!  Do not allow what anyone says about you or thinks about 
you create the atmosphere in which you live . You are not what they call you, but you are what 
you answer to!

You are Somebody!

Woman of God, you are beautiful and awesome .  You are more than ordinary- extraordinary .  
You are the offspring of God Himself!  You are magnificent and significant.

Know Your Value!

Don’t allow anyone to put a price tag on you or cheapen you .  You are God’s Masterpiece, 
creatively designed by the Master’s Hand .  You are of great value and precious .

Retail $9 .95



Misty Taggart
Executive Producer

Home of the Virtual Bookcover
www .youtube .com/booksinmotion

TrailerToTheStars .com
602 .402 .6328

We Have a Passion for Excellence
Let your proFessionaL Book traiLer, WitH tHe poWer oF soCiaL media, make 

your Book tHe star!
When an author works with the creative professionals at Trailer to the Stars, they 
feel the special connection we have with our clients, and their own passion for their 
project . Time is spent to get to know each client, before we begin to create you 
book trailer or speaking promotion video. Our job is to fulfill the author’s vision, 
while increasing their market and platform .  We are different than just another video 
production house; we are a producer of excellence .
A professional book trailer is a cinematic back-cover synopsis which will grab 
your readers and virtually carry them into the pages of your title . There is no other 
escaping a stunning trailer .  It will start and continue the buzz that makes a top-seller 
and works well to capture the attention of an agent, publisher or film producer.

http://www.youtube.com/booksinmotion%0D
http://www.trailertothestars.com


Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

26

Self-help

A Testimonial of Insanity*

aLiCe neHme WitH tiLou

This is a true story of heroism and a combined effort to save 
a lost, drug addicted soul from the degradation of a drug 
influenced lifestyle. It is a story of hope and praying for a 
miracle; the miracle of a new found life .

Journey with Tilou as he struggles to fight his way back to his 
family and finds love and hope.

ISBN: 978-0983212256 • 126 pgs • Retail $12 .97  
ALSO AVAILABLE IN FRENCH

The World Has Lost Its Heart*

aLiCe neHme

Discover how to trust your heart and learn to make decisions 
based on love -- not anger . De-stress by trusting your inner 
heart to live a more fulfilling and impactful life.

ISBN: 978-0983212249 • 124 pgs • Retail $9 .99



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

27

Self-help

Believe in the Magic*

dee Louis sCott

This book is a journey through the events in Mattie Fisher’s 
life . There are also the life lessons gained from those events . 
Mattie was born at a time in history when being black and 
female was a double curse. You had to look very hard to find 
any human or legal rights . Mattie stood her ground . She was 
confident and fierce, always pushing forward, striving to do 
things she wanted to do . She turned a deaf ear to those who 
thought they could dictate her life . Mattie?s story is very 
powerful and inspirational; her spirit tenacious and infectious . 
She encouraged all the women she met to never settle for 
less than they deserved . Let the tenacity of one woman inspire you to the greatness you were 
created for .

ISBN: 978-1937801229 • 198 pgs • Retail $13 .97

more aBout daWna HetZLer

Dawna is an author, speaker, and bible study teacher . 
She is a speaker for Stonecroft Ministries, and speaks 
at women’s connection groups . She also speaks at 
women’s retreats encouraging women to develop 
healthy relationships. She states, “I find true joy 
investing time in others .” Dawna founded a women’s 
group called the “Jericho Girls .” The group meets to 
discuss the walls they build around their hearts that 
prohibit relationships with others . After forming the 
group, Dawna realized that she too had walls . So she 
began to write about her journey with “The Jericho 

Girls .” This journal inspired her to write her book, Walls of a Warrior . It is Dawna’s vision that 
reading about her journey will inspire women to begin their own “Jericho Girls” groups and 
break down walls of hearts worldwide .

Dawna was born and raised in Southern California . In 1989 she married her high school 
sweetheart, David, and eventually moved to Colorado . Currently she resides in Elizabeth, 
Colorado with her two rescue Siberian Huskies, Hanah and Zorro . Dawna is the broker 
and owner of her own real estate firm, New Dawn Realty. Dawna enjoys golf, motorcycle 
riding with her husband, cooking, praying, preparing lesson plans for her Bible study group, 
and simply spending time with her ‘sister-girls’ . For more information, visit her website at: 
DawnaHetzler .com .



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

28

Miscellaneous

Back to the Table with My Country Kitchen

Betty LynCH

Back to the Table with My Country Kitchen is dedicated to 
help you save money, prepare easy meals, help your family 
slow down, and spend at least thirty quality minutes together 
every day . 

ISBN: 978-0978883126 • 147 pgs • Retail $15 .95

School Cents...The Energy Behavior 
Management Guide*

sue pierCe

Sue Pierce has worked with hundreds of schools helping them 
save money through behavioral change . School Cents .  .  .  
The Energy Behavior Management Guide gives you the tools 
to create a grassroots energy behavior management program 
that the entire school community can get behind and support . 
Tried and true, this simple process has produced success time 
and time again . To learn more please go to  
www .energyplanning .org

ISBN: 978-0983326502 • 80 pgs • Retail $14 .95



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

29

Miscellaneous

Don’t Ask and I Won’t Have to Lie

BeverLy maHone

Don’t Ask And I Won’t Have To Lie takes a humorous look at 
some of the subjects women lie about, why they do it, and the 
role aging plays in the process . This is third book by Beverly 
Mahone, and, once again, the author commands the reader’s 
attention with her sassy sense of humor and “keep it real” 
style of writing . ~Dr . Trevy McDonald, Founder, Reyomi 
Publishing

ISBN: 978-0977887620 • 116 pgs • Retail $12 .95

Available in two choices: The white pack is all about girlfriend fun & the red pack gives 
men an opportunity to speak their own truth .

Retail $8 .95 each or 15 .00 for the set

A fun and exciting card game for  
MATURE men and women!



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

30

Book Catalogue: 2013 Winter

WHATEVER! A Baby Boomer’s Journey Into 
Middle Age

BeverLy maHone

WHATEVER! A Baby Boomer’s Journey Into Middle Age 
is an inspirational and humorous look at growing older 
through the eyes of self-proclaimed diva Beverly Mahone . 
She discusses her own battles with weight gain, divorce 
and dating again as a single parent; as well as the complex 
dynamics of being an “older worker” in a youth obsessed 
society .

ISBN: 978-0977887699 • 112 pgs • Retail $12 .95

The World of Miracles

sandi LovreCiC

Poems of life written from the heart and the soul; they are 
inspired by a personal life experience . From romantic and 
love poems to inspirational and spiritual poems, they are 
positive and uplifting. You will find that this book is filled 
with poetry that encompasses the whole range of human 
emotions on the path to self growth . Poems, written with a 
tender and sincere heart, one can find a reawakening, passion 
and love for life .The author awaits you in the World of 
Miracles .

ISBN: 978-1463756239 • 56 pgs • Retail $5 .99



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

31

Book Index

2013 Weird & Wacky Holiday Marketing Guide*  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
Airplanes in the Garden*   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11
A Testimonial of Insanity* .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 26
A Winter’s Wish   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Back to the Table with My Country Kitchen  .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 28
Believe in the Magic*  .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 27
Biblical Entrepreneurship  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23
Cash In On Speaking*   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
Champagne Lies  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 14
Christian Mentoring Guide for Women  .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 23
Commercial Truck Success*  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Complete Library of Entrepreneurial Wisdom*   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Dad’s Hidden Box*  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
Discovering Your Spiritual Gifts .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 24
Don’t Ask and I Won’t Have to Lie  .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 29
Footprints Under the Pines* .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 21
Hot Women Cool Solutions: How To Control Menopause 

Symptoms Using Mind/Body Techniques*   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16
How to Get On the News Without Committing Murder  .  .  .  .  . 4
How To Get Your Medication for Less*  .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 17
How to Survive Her Menopause; A practical guide to women’s 

health for men  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17
Lost in the Deep Woods   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 21
Max and Myron I’m Sorry, Please Forgive Me  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   . 8
Max and Myron Learn Big & Small, Short & Tall  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 10
Max and Myron Learn Please and Thank You .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   . 7



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

32

Book Index

Max and Myron Learn Please Don’t Tease .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   . 9
Max and Myron My First Day of School  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Monach Butterflies Take Flight .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 11
My Monthly Business Journal*   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
Past Secrets Present Lies .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 13
Pioneer Potpourri  .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 20
Presentational Skills for the Next Generation*  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
Red Shoes and The Promises of God .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 22
Running Dead*  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 12
School Cents . . .The Energy Behavior Management Guide* 28
Sitting On The Job  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 15
Sitting Smarts*  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15
Slave to Grace*  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 18
So He Cheated, Now What?*   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19
Southern Justice*  .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 13
Ten Things Children with Food Allergies Want You to Know* 16
The World Has Lost Its Heart*  .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 26
The World of Miracles   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 30
Walls of a Warrior   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19
Weekly Word for your Daily Walk  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18
WHATEVER! A Baby Boomer’s Journey Into Middle Age 30
When the Cat Speaks . . . Listen: A purrfectly good way to enjoy 

Life   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4
You are God’s Masterpiece Book/CD Set .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  .   .  .  . 24

* indicates the title is also available in digital format .



Ordering and Product Information: Tel 727-565-2130 • Fax 727-446-2217 • E-mail orders: publisher@documeantpublishing.com 

Order online: www.DocUmeantPublishing.com

33

Purchase Order Form
Date:

Buyer Payment Information
Name:
CC#:
Expire Date:

CS#:

Qty ISBN# Unit Price Line Total

Subtotal

Shipping

Total

Date

Florida residents please add 7% Sales Tax

Shipping
Within the U.S: Add $6.00 postage for 1st book and 
$0.75 for each additional book 
Outside the U.S.: Surface mail: Add $8.50 postage for 
1st book and $2.00 for each additional book 
Airmail: Actual postage will be charged; contact 
the orders department for an estimate

Book Title

Purchase Order
DocUmeant Publishing
We Make YOU Look GOOD!

85 N Main St, Florida, NY 10921 Ph. 646.233.4366   Fax 727.446.2217  publisher@documeantpublishing.com

Authorized by


	Business
	Children
	Fiction
	Health & Wellness
	Religion
	Self-help
	Miscellaneous
	Book Index
	Purchase Order Form
	2013 Weird & Wacky Holiday Marketing Guide*
	Airplanes in the Garden*
	A Testimonial of Insanity*
	A Winter’s Wish
	Back to the Table with My Country Kitchen
	Believe in the Magic*
	Biblical Entrepreneurship
	Cash In On Speaking*
	Champagne Lies
	Christian Mentoring Guide for Women 
	Commercial Truck Success*
	Complete Library of Entrepreneurial Wisdom*
	Dad’s Hidden Box*
	Discovering Your Spiritual Gifts
	Don’t Ask and I Won’t Have to Lie
	Footprints Under the Pines*
	Hot Women Cool Solutions: How To Control Menopause Symptoms Using Mind/Body Techniques*
	How to Get On the News Without Committing Murder
	How To Get Your Medication for Less*
	How to Survive Her Menopause; A practical guide to women’s health for men
	Lost in the Deep Woods
	Max and Myron I’m Sorry, Please Forgive Me
	Max and Myron Learn Big & Small, Short & Tall
	Max and Myron Learn Please and Thank You
	Max and Myron Learn Please Don’t Tease
	Max and Myron My First Day of School
	Monach Butterflies Take Flight
	My Monthly Business Journal*
	Past Secrets Present Lies
	Pioneer Potpourri
	Presentational Skills for the Next Generation*
	Red Shoes and The Promises of God
	Running Dead*
	School Cents...The Energy Behavior Management Guide*
	Sitting On The Job
	Sitting Smarts*
	Slave to Grace*
	So He Cheated, Now What?*
	Southern Justice*
	Ten Things Children with Food Allergies Want You to Know*
	The World Has Lost Its Heart*
	The World of Miracles
	Walls of a Warrior
	Weekly Word for your Daily Walk
	WHATEVER! A Baby Boomer’s Journey Into Middle Age
	When the Cat Speaks... Listen: A purrfectly good way to enjoy Life 
	You are God’s Masterpiece Book/CD Set

